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CDBG Certified Grant Administrators

Grant Administrator Purpose: To ensure eligible units of general local government in Indiana have sufficient capacity to access federal
and state funding administered through OCRA. An OCRA Grant Administrator is a credentialed individual who successfully completes the
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) certification program and is thereby authorized to manage and administer OCRA grants for a
community.

Project

Organization/Business

Email Service Area Specialization

Susan Alyea Flex Local Government 6 susanalyea@yahoo.com 219-765- Northern Indiana Counties
Consulting 3319 (excluding Lake)
Donna Anderson Kenna Consulting and Grant 46 danderson@kennaconsulting.us 317-439- Indiana Statewide
Services, LLC 5008
Tamerra Bailey, PhD Tamerra Bailey <1 tamerrabailey@gmail.com 646-316- Indiana Statewide
0781
Ceann Bales Jay County Development <1 cbales@jaycodev.org 260-726- Jay County
Corporation 9311
Jolissa Bates City of Connersville 3 grants@connersvillein.gov 765-222- Fayette County
1310
Victoria Bechert SIRPC 19 victoria.bechert@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties (and all communities
within)
Dorainia Bell I6SEED 1 dr_bell@outlook.com 240-475- Within 100 miles of the City of
1400 Gary
Debbie Bennett- Warrick County 30 grants@warrickcounty.gov 812-319- Southwest Indiana
Stearsman Government/Self 9068
Newton Beth Wayne County Government 4 bnewton@waynecounty.in.gov 765-277- Wayne County
1704
Greg Beumer Kleinpeter Consulting Group 25+ greg@kleinpeterconsulting.com 765-238- Indiana Statewide

0365




Cassandra Bilbee IndyGo chilbee87@gmail.com 206-740-
(formerly Burmeister) 0473
Mitchell Bishop La Porte County Government 10 mitchellbishop1@hotmail.com 219-608- La Porte County
1340
Kimberly Black City of Frankfort <1 kblack@frankfort-in.gov 765-337- Clinton County, City of Frankfort | Planning
2504
April Bradley Bradley Grant Admin 10 aprildbradley@hotmail.com 765-401- West Central Indiana Planning, SIP, WDW
6186
Neil Brook Kleinpeter Consulting Group 25 neil@kleinpeterconsulting.com 317-730- Indiana Statewide
6468
Terri Budde Town of Remington 4 tbudde@remingtonindiana.com 219-208- Town of Remington
3025
Emilee Buller LaGrange County EDC 2 ebuller@lagrangecountyedc.com 260-499- LaGrange County
4994
Edwin Buswell Kankakee Iroquois Regional 30 elb@kirpc.in.gov 219-253- Benton, Carroll, Jasper,
Planning Commission 6658 Newton, Pulaski, Starke,
Warren, White, and
Surrounding Counties
Shawn Cain Kankakee Iroquois Regional 15 shawn@kirpc.in.gov 219-253- Benton, Carroll, Jasper,
Planning Commission 6658 Newton, Pulaski, Starke,
Warren, and White Counties
Anita Carpenter Carpenter Consulting 30 anita.mobile@gmail.com 317-727- Indiana Statewide
0210
Marianna Carpenter Carpenter Consulting <1 carpentermarianna348@gmail.com 765-918- Montgomery County
2294
Michelle Carrico SIDC 30 michelle@sidc.cc 812-295- Daviess, Greene, Knox,
3707 Lawrence, and Martin Counties
Tim Carson North Central Indiana Regional 3 tcarson@ncirpc.com 765-689- Cass, Clinton, Fulton, Howard,
Planning Council 4026 Miami, and Tipton Counties
Trena Carter Self 35 trena.carter@icloud.com 812-350- Bartholomew County
3824
Kristine Christlieb Northeastern Indiana Regional 14 kristine.christlieb@co.allen.in.us 260-449- Adams, Allen, DeKalb, and
Coordinating Council (NIRCC) 4704 Wells Counties
Scott Clay DCCM <1 sclay@dccm.com 574-453- Indiana Statewide
1913
Darian Collier Administrative Resources 1 darian@aracities.org 521-376- Bartholomew, Jackson, and
Association 9949 Jennings Counties (primarily)




Jodi Comer SIRPC 32 jodi.comer@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Jessica Condra Indiana 15 Regional Planning 2 jcondra@ind15rpc.org 812-367- Crawford, Dubois, Orange,
Commission 8455 Perry, Pike, and Spencer
Counties
Lorri Cox The Affordable Housing <1 lorri@ahcgrantcounty.com 765-669- Grant and Surrounding Counties
Corporation of Marion, IN 0303
Nick Creevy Floyd County ncreevy@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-
5491
Theresa Criss- Commonwealth Engineers, Inc. teriss-hartwig@contactcei.com 812-686- Indiana Statewide
Hartwig 1270
Chelsea Crump River Hills EDD & RPC 12 ccrump@riverhills.cc 812-725- Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott,
3854 and Washington Counties
Jordan Cunningham Thrive West Central 2 jeunningham@thrivewestcentral.com 812-238- Clay, Montgomery, Parke,
1561 ext 235 | Putnam, Sullivan, Vermillion,
and Vigo Counties
Jill Curry Fleis & VandenBrink 19 jeurry@fveng.com 812-821- Indiana Statewide
8109
Travis Curry Fleis and VandenBrink <1 tcurry@fveng.com 812-821- Indiana Statewide Planning, SIP, WDW
8737
Kiel Curtis Curtis Concepts <1 kiel@thinkcurtis.com 440-227- Indiana Statewide
6748
Amy Curtis Curtis Concepts <1 amy@thinkcurtis.com 317-430- Hamilton, Hancock, Hendricks, Planning
7648 Johnson, and Marion Counties
Tara Damin GrantSmith Consulting, LLC 4 tdamin@grantsmithconsulting.com 812-719- Southern Indiana (between
5292 Clark and Warrick Counties, up
to Martin County area)
Allie Daugherty HWC Engineering <1 adaugherty@hwcengineering.com 260-367- Northeast Indiana
1245
Jenny Dearwester Southern Indiana Development 31 jenny@sidc.cc 812-295- Daviess, Greene, Knox, OOR
Commission 3707 Lawrence, and Martin Counties
Wayne DelLong Wyne Delong 17 delong062077@gmail.com 317-922- Boone County
4273
Misty Denk Town of Chandler 1 misty@townofchandler.org 812-573- Town of Chandler
8751
Christine Deutscher Neighborhood Development 6 cdeutscher.nda@gmail.com 574-329- Indiana Statewide
Associates, LLC 0299




JT Doane Pave A Stronger Way 2 jtdoane78030505@yahoo.com 317-431-
1295
Zach Dripps MACOG 4 zdripps@macog.com 574-287- Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall,
1829 and St. Joseph Counties
Albaugh Emily Kankakee Iroquois Regional 11 emily@kirpc.in.gov 219-253- Benton, Carroll, Jasper,
Planning Commission 6658 Newton, Pulaski, Starke,
Warren, White, and Surrounding
Counties
Melani Filosa Egis 1 melani.filosa@egis-group.com 317-558-
7550
Ann Finchum ADAC Inc dba Auburn Main 1 executivedirector@auburnmainstreet.org | 260-920- Dekalb County, City of Auburn Planning
Street 4109
Andrea Frazier River Hills EDD & RPC 5 afrazier@riverhills.cc 502-727- Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott,
1925 and Washington Counties
Colleen Freeman Mendenhall & Associates, LLC 23 colleenf@mendenhallgrants.com 317-984- Indiana Statewide
8639
Michael Galbraith Galbraith Consulting, LLC 6 macgalb@aol.com 260-580- Northeast Indiana
0672
Dave Gee Region 3A EDD & RPO 20 dgee@region3a.org 260-347- Huntington, LaGrange, Noble, OOR
4714 Steuben, Wabash, and Whitley
Counties
Beth Goeb Kleinpeter Consulting Group 36 beth@kleinpeterconsulting.com 317-474- Indiana Statewide
0011
Banschbach Banschbach Consulting Services 2 gb@community-enhancements.com 513-505- Indiana Statewide
Guinevere LLC 7647
Tara Hagan SICPDC 5 tara.hagan@sicpdc.org 812-343- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
9062 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, and Switzerland
Counties
Christopher Harrison | Commonwealth Engineering, Inc. 3 harrison.chris1966@gmail.com 574-377- Northeast Indiana WDW
4563
Alexis Hathaway NIRCC 3 alexis.hathaway@co.allen.in.us 260-449- Northeast Indiana (Adams, Environmental Planning
4226 Allen, Dekalb, and Wells
Counties)
Jodi Hayes Jay County Development 20 jhayes@jaycodev.org 260-726- Jay County
Corporation 9311
Tina Henderson Mendenhall and Associates 27 tinah@mendenhallgrants.com 317-984- Indiana Statewide
8639
Tobi Herron Administrative Resources 1 tobi@aracities.org 812-376- South Central Indiana
Association (ARa) 9949




Patrick Hickey Evansville Regional Economic 2 phickey@evvregion.com 812-470- Gibson, Posey, and Warrick
Partnership 2640 Counties
McKenzie Greene County Health 1 gentry.mckenzie@gmail.com 812-564- Greene County
Hollingsworth Department 2876
Sharon Hutchison Tippecanoe County Government 10 shutchison@tippecanoe.in.gov 765-423- Tippecanoe County Consultation, Project
9215 Mgmt
Patricia Jackson Southeastern Indiana Regional 28 patty.jackson@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
Planning Commission 5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Tiara Jackson Elkhart County Government tjackson@elkhartcounty.com 574-535- Elkhart County
6719
Kate Jennings Crawford, Murphy, & Tilly <1 kjennings@cmtengr.com 563-208- Indiana Statewide
4125
Kristy Jerrell Jerrell Consulting & Grant 17 jerrellconsulting@outlook.com 812-878- Indiana Statewide
Administration Services, LLC 0826
Beth Johnson Kenna Consulting and Grant 9 bjohnson@kennaconsulting.us 317-431-
Services 2676
Greg Jones Southern Indiana Development 24 gejones@sidc.cc 812-709- Daviess, Greene, Knox,
Commission 0760 Lawrence, Martin, and Owen
Counties
Clara Judd Eastern Indiana Regional <1 cjudd@easternindianarpc.org 765-309- Fayette, Henry, Randolph, Rush,
Planning Commission 8276 Union, and Wayne Counties
Kimberly Kalweit Roots & Wings Community <1 kimkalweit9@gmail.com 765-769- Fountain County
Consulting LLC 6557
Denarie Kane NIRPC dkane@nirpc.org 219-985- Lake, La Porte, and Porter
3368 Counties
Justin Kleinpeter Kleinpeter Consulting Group, 3 justin@kleinpeterconsulting.com 812-530- Indiana Statewide
LLC 6682
Shawn Kleinpeter Kleinpeter Consulting Group, 2 shawnpkleinpeter@gmail.com 812-525- Indiana Statewide
LLC 7080
Mike Kleinpeter Kleinpeter Consulting Group, 10 mike@kleinpeterconsulting.com 462 246- Indiana Statewide
LLC 2043
Kellie Knauer Region 3a Regional Planning 3 kknauer@region3a.org 260-347- Huntington, LaGrange, Noble,
Commission 4714 Steuben, Wabash, and Whitley
Counties
Perry Knox SICAInc <1 perryknox@gmail.com 765-621- Indiana Statewide

7269




Whitney Koelling Administrative Resources 1 whitney@aracities.org 812-376- Southern Indiana Blight Clearance, OOR,
association 9949 Planning
Kristine Krueger Thrive West Central 20+ kkrueger@thrivewestcentral.com 574-536- Clay, Montgomery, Parke,
5299 Putnam, Sullivan, Vermillion,
and Vigo Counties (and
towns/communities within)
Holly Lee ICAP holly@kennardin.com 765-914- Delaware, Hancock, Henry, and
2936 Rush Counties
Carla Mann municipality-TBD 1 manncarla2@gmail.com 317-752-
5359
Jennifer Matheis Indiana 15 Regional Planning 7 jmatheis@ind15rpc.org 812-367- Crawford, Dubois, Orange,
Commission 8455 Perry, Pike, and Spencer
Counties
Mary McCarty Southeastern Indiana Regional 29 mary.mccarty@sirpc.org 812-756- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
Planning Commissionon 2293 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Kerry McConnell Southeastern Indiana Regional 10 kerry.mcconnell@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
Planning Commission 5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Shannon McLeod Baker Tilly 33 shannon.mcleod@bakertilly.com 317-460- Indiana Statewide
1595
Molly McLeod Priority Project Resources, Inc. 1 molly@pprgrant.com 317-695- Indiana Statewide
4434
Debra Melcic City of Valparaiso <1 dmelcic@valpo.us 219-548- Porter County
4861
Amy Miller Cornerstone Grants 28 amiller@cornerstonegrants.com 317-902- Indiana Statewide
Management, Inc, 2167
Gretchen Moore SIRPC 4 gretchen.moore@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Jenni Mykkanen North Central Indiana Regional 5 jmykkanen@ncirpc.com 765-689- Cass, Clinton, Fulton, Howard,
Planning Council 4026 Miami, and Tipton Counties
Held Nathan Indiana 15 Regional Planning 20 nathan@ind15rpc.org 812-367-
Commission 8455




Angela Newman Administrative Resources 8 anewman4@hotmail.com 812-376- Cities: Batesville, Bedford, OOR
Association 9949 Columbus, Greensburg,
Martinsville, Mitchell, North
Vernon, Rushville, and Seymour
Counties: Henry, Jackson, and
Jennings
Olivia Nix Michiana Area Council of 3 onix@macog.com 574-287- Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall,
Governments 1829 ext 601 | and St. Joseph Counties (and
all communities within)
Melissa Norby Kleinpeter Consulting Group 15 melissa@kleinpeterconsulting.com 765-546-
9266
Betsy Peperak RJL Solutions 6 bpeperak@rijlsolutions.com 812-870- Indiana Statewide Planning, Economic
4773 Development, Advocacy,
Lobbying, Association
Mgmt, Communications
Svcs, Public Relations
Colten Pipenger Dubois Strong Economic 2 cpipenger@duboisstrong.com 812-482- Dubois County
Development Corporation 9650
Natalie Powell Hoosier Uplands EDC 4 npowell@hoosieruplands.org 812-883- Crawford, Lawrence, Martin,
5368 Orange, and Washington
Counties
Latisha Provo Benton County Economic 1 lprovo@bentoncounty.in.gov 765-532- Statewide
Development 0445
Steven Ray North Central Indiana Regional 19 sray@ncirpc.com 765-689- Cass, Clinton, Fulton, Howard,
Planning Council 4026 Miami, and Tipton Counties
Jessica Rayburn Southeastern Indiana Regional <1 jessica.rayburn@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
Planning Commission 5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Rachel Reed Broadmeadow Consulting <1 gsmcreativeconsulting@gmail.com 812-249- Indiana Statewide
4232
Duszynski Renee Town of Waterloo 3 clerktreasurer@waterlooin.gov 260-908- DeKalb County
2524
Carrie Riley Administrative Resources 26 carrie@aracities.org 812-376- South Central Indiana
association 9949
Donny Ritsema Michiana Area Council of 3 dritsema@macog.com 574- 598- Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall,
Governments 4420 and St. Joseph Counties
Renata Robinson Vision Impact Group LLC 2 visionimpactgroup@gmail.com 303-956- Indiana Statewide

6097




Rhonda Rumble Southern Indiana Development 23 rhonda@sidc.cc 812-295- Daviess, Greene, Lawrence,
Commission (SIDC) 3707 Martin, and Knox Counties
Madalyn Sade-Bartl MSB Municipal Solutions, LLC 2 msbmunicipal@gmail.com 317-965- Northeast Indiana
2013
Jill Saegesser The Wheatley Group, LLC 31 jill@thewheatleygrp.com 502-396- mid-Southern Indiana
6202
Amy Schweitzer Hometown Initiatives LLC 6 amy@hometowninitiativesllc.com 260-908- Northeast Indiana
4508
Audrey Shake City of Richmond <1 ashakegrants@gmail.com 405-774- City of Richmond, Wayne Planning
1924 County
Lori Shipman Lori Shipman Consulting, LLC 16 lbshipman1@yahoo.com 260-503- Indiana Statewide
1122
Marc Slayton GRANTUS 1LLC 7 districtlmarc@gmail.com 765-729- Indiana Statewide
5994
Kiley Sparks SIRPC 2 kiley.sparks@sirpc.org 812-689- Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin,
5505 Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio,
Ripley, Shelby, and Switzerland
Counties
Somer Stephens Mendenhall & Associates 16 somers@mendenhallgrants.com 317-984- Indiana Statewide
8639
Peg Strass Independent Grant Administrator <1 pegstrass@gmail.com 317-993- Indiana Statewide (emphasis on | PFP, Planning,
2292 Central Indiana municipalities) Infrastructure, Downtown
Revitalization, Public
Safety, Economic
Development
Kristi Sturtz Sturtz Public Management 15 kristi@sturtzpmg.com 260-433- Indiana Statewide Planning
Group, LLC 9366
Sandra Tamez Region 3A 5 stamez@region3a.org 260-347- Huntington, LaGrange, Noble,
4714 Steuben, Wabash, and Whitley
Counties
Cheri Taylor Indiana 15 Regional Planning 10 ctaylor@ind15rpc.org 812-367- Crawford, Dubois, Orange,
Commission 8455 Perry, Pike, and Spencer
Counties
Lesa Ternet Town of Danville 2 lternet@danvillein.gov 317-745-
4180
Mary Jane Thomas MjThomas & Associates, LLC 10 mjthomas2027@gmail.com 219-210- Northern Indiana Counties
1857 (primarily LaGrange, Lake,
LaPorte, Porter, St. Joseph, and
Steuben)




Cyndi Todd Partnership Parke County 9 partnershipctodd@gmail.com 765-569- Parke County Planning, WDW
0226
James Turnwald Michiana Area Council of jturnwald@macog.com 574-287- Elkhart, Kosciusko, Marshall,
Governments (MACOG) 1829 and St. Joseph Counties
Nannette Van De NV Grant Services 15 NVanDeVoorde@me.com 317-531- Indiana Statewide Income Surveys, Labor
Voorde 6359 Stds Svcs
Glenn Vann Vann Consulting, LLC 3 glennvann100@gmail.com 954-632- Indiana Statewide
6414
Juliann Vann Julie Vann and Associates <1 juliannvann@gmail.com 812-270- Posey County OOR, MSRP, Planning,
3808 Neighborhood
Revitalization, OOR,
Projects Serving Senior
Citizens and Persons with
Disabilities
Matt Vondran Northeastern Indiana Regional 23+ matt.vondran@co.allen.in.us 260-449- Adams, Allen, DeKalb, and
Coordinating Council 7903 Wells Counties
Pone Vongphachanh City of New Haven, Indiana 3 pone@newhaven.in.gov 260-494- Northeast Indiana
8324
Zach Washler City of New Haven, Indiana <1 zwashler@newhaven.in.gov 765-242- City of New Haven
0517
Brandon Watts Kleinpeter Consulting Group, 4 brandon@kleinpeterconsulting.com 317-250- Indiana Statewide
LLC 2004
Marlon Webb KSM <1 marlon.webb@ksmcpa.com 219- 629- Indiana Statewide
9322
Kathleen KW Consultants, LLC 18 kathleen@kw-consultants.com 317-730- Indiana Statewide
Weissenberger 4837
Jennifer Elkhart County Government <1 jwertenberger@elkhartcounty.com 574-535- Elkhart County
Wertenberger 6684
Robin Willats Willats Solutions LLC <1 robinwillats@gmail.com 812-371- South Central Indiana OOR
7237
Amanda Willis The Uppper Echelon Inc. <1 willis23@alumni.iu.edu 317-590- Marion County, City of
2090 Indianapolis
Tena Woenker Projects with a Purpose, LLC 3 tena@projectswithapurpose.net 765-430- Northeast Indiana
8669
Melissa Woods River Hills EDD and RPC 21 mcwoods2003@gmail.com 812-595- Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott,
9071 and Washington Counties
Apoorva Wright River Hills EDD and RPC 3 awright@riverhills.cc 812-697- Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott,
9134 and Washington Counties































